504448834 07/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4495535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOMAX AG	06/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15496624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)633-2776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3026332740

Email: ipdocketwilm@te.com

Correspondent Name: TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GT-00955 (958-0396)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BURGIN VACCARELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Burgin Vaccarelli/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GT_00955_Assignment_of_Rights#page1.tif

PATENT 504448834 REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Komax AG (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), whose address is Industriestrasse 6, 6036 Dierikon, Switzerland, and TE Connectivity Corporation (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), whose address is 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, PA, 19312, United States of America.

WHEREAS:

- a) The Assignor has caused to be filed an application for the protection of certain intellectual property rights in the country of the United States of America, which application has been allocated US Patent Application No. 15/496,624 filed the 25th day of April, 2017, and
- b) The parties have agreed on the assignment of the said Patent Application, the Invention, the subject matter thereof, and the right to apply for or obtain corresponding protection of said Patent Application, said Invention and priority thereof in any country of the world, from the Assignor to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In pursuance of the said agreement for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as Beneficial Owner HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee ALL THE BENEFIT of the said Patent Application, THE INVENTION, the subject matter thereof, THE RIGHT to apply for corresponding protection in any other country including the benefit of the priority date or dates, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in the same and ALL THE RIGHTS, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY UNDERTAKES, at the expense of the Assignee, to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the said Patent Application, the Invention, and the subject matter thereof.
- The Assignor further UNDERTAKES to the extent that corresponding intellectual property rights shall issue in the name of the Assignee and, in particular, in regard to the said Patent Application or any corresponding application in any other country of the world for which the Assignee may apply, the Assignor will do all acts, execute all documents and procure the making of any declarations or oaths necessary or required by law, and will comply with any other matter of thing, and in case of default the Assignor HEREBY APPOINTS the nominee of the Assignee attorney to the Assignor for such purposes.

By: F. Diggioner Date: 26 June 2017
Name <u>FRANCO VIGGIANO</u>
Title <u>Vice President R+D</u>

PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 07/10/2017